State of Oregon Department of Forestry / Department of Revenue Notification number: 2008-781-50339 [78128388]

Attached is the processed information from the Notification of Operation and/or Application for Permits.

Please review this information and retain for future reference.

[X] - Notice is given to the State Forester that an operation will be conducted on the lands described herein (ORS 527.670).

| - | Bailey | Tract | Contoh | BYOOM |
|---|--------|-------|-------------|-------|
| | Ballel | 27400 | September 1 | 27000 |

- . WHERE TIMBER HARVESTING IS PART OF THE PROPOSED OPERATION:
 - A. NOTICE TO TIMBER OWNER: Party owning the harvested timber at the point it is first measured is shown in the section marked TIMBER OWNER and is responsible for payment of Oregon timber taxes.
 - B. NOTICE TO LAND OWNER: Party shown in the section marked LAND OWNER is responsible for reforestation of the site if so required.

II. WRITTEN PLANS:

 A WRITTEN PLAN may be required before certain activities can commence on the Operation.

A WRITTEN PLAN may be required for the situations indicated by an [X] below. A WRITTEN PLAN must be submitted or a WRITTEN WAIVER must be obtained from the State Forester before any portion of the operation may commence.

- [] Within 100 feet of a large lake or Type F or Type D stream.
 [OAR 629-605-170(1)(a)]
- Within 300 feet of a wildlife resource site listed in the 1984 ODF/ODFW Cooperative Agreement. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(b)]
 - Within 300 feet of any resource identified in the Divisions 645 or 665 of the administrative rules. [OAR 629-605 170(1) (c)];
 - Within 300 feet of a state or federally listed threatened or endangered wildlife resource site. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(d)]

Please contact the Oregon Department of Forestry forester named on the Unit Information sheet for further information on requirements that may be necessary to meet before any activity/operation begins.

signed by Daniel W Cummins - representing the Land owner.

District: Western Lane

Office: Veneta

County: Lane

WOSTOT:

Received by ODF on May 2, 2008 by mail

15 DAY WAITING PERIOD REQUIRED

****** NOTICE ******

The State Forester has determined that the following items requiring your attention are located within or adjacent to your operation area:

[] - Concerns [] - Resources [X] - Water

See Unit Information on subsequent pages for details.

Operator:

Plum Creek Timber Lands LP P O Box 216 Toledo, CR 97391

Phone: (541) 336-6224

Land owner:

Plum Creek Timber Lands LP P O Box 216 Toledo, OR 97391

Phone: (541) 336-6224

Timber owner:

Plum Creek Marketing Inc P O Box 216 Toledo, OR 97391

Phone: (541) 336-3819

Marvin D. Brown

Dave Lorenz

State Forester

District Forester

Department of Forestry

Notification: 08-50339 [78128388]

Unit: 1

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Ole Buch

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 5/15/2008 End date: 12/31/2008

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement FP = LFPA = H

Acres: 2

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground

Brand name: Tryclopyr Glyphosate Milestone VM

Additives: None

Carrier: Plus

App rate: None

| | | | | | | E | | N | | s | W | | s | E | | |
|----|-----|-----|----------------|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|---|-------------|-----|
| Sc | Twp | Rge | Government lot | | | | | | | | | | | | Harv tax | |
| 34 | 18S | 04W | | х | x | x | х | | | | | x | | | | WT1 |

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Spencer Creek

N str-sm

Plum Creek 2008 Scotch Broom Bailey

| TractName | TractAcres | |
|-----------|------------|----|
| Bailey | 178 | Sp |

Spray Acres:

Legal Description

 $T_{18}S, R_{4}W$

Sec. 34

Lane County



| CI | 1000 | | |
|----|------|---|----|
| SI | rea | m | IS |

N DWS

N LF

N MF

MN 📈

SF

SN

Section

Plum Creek Ownership

Written Plan

AREA: Bailey Tract

LANDOWNER: Plum Creek Timberlands, L.P.

OPERATOR: Plum Creek

PLANNED OPERATION: We will use an Integrated Pest Management regime to remove Scotch Broom from Plum Creek Property. Spot treatments will include pulling, cutting and herbicide spraying of the target vegetation and will occur sometime between May 15th and Dec. 31st, 2008. Our goal is to eliminate scotch broom as a threat to the native biodiversity and health of our forest ecosystems. Plum Creek will ensure that the specifications set forth in this written plan are followed as well as all regulations included on the chemical labels. Most, if not all of the work will be performed by our own professional, licensed staff of Plum Creek Resource Foresters.

TARGET VEGETATION: Scotch Broom

PROTECTED RESOURCES: All live water, including fish streams and/or domestic water systems

PROTECTION MEASURES: The following measures will be taken to protect the resources mentioned above.

- Herbicide spraying will not be performed if wind direction or velocity is such that protected water resources are in danger of contamination.
- 2. All operations will be performed in accordance with the Oregon Forest Practices Act as they relate to the use and handling of chemicals.
- 3. We will exceed the State's 10 foot buffer requirement for spraying near Type F and Type D streams, significant wetlands, and lakes or areas with standing water larger than ¼ acre. We will use alternative methods such as pulling or cutting inside the 10 foot buffer.

Sincerely,

Daniel W. Cummins

X . I W. Commone

Forester